#### WARRANT 2019 SPECIAL TOWN MEETING #1 April 23, 2019

#### THE COMMONWEATH OF THE MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex, ss

To Any Constable of the Town of Natick in said County: Greeting:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts you are required to notify the qualified Town Meeting Members of the said Town of Natick to meet in the Natick High School, Natick on **Tuesday Evening April 23, 2019 at 7:30 PM**, then and there to act on the following Articles:

Article 1	Establish Special Revenue Account for PEG Access and Cable Related Funds
Article 2	PEG Access and Cable Related Fund Appropriation or Transfer of Funds
Article 3	Fiscal 2019 Morse Institute Library Budget
Article 4	Fiscal 2019 Bacon Free Library Budget

### Article 1 Establish Special Revenue Account for PEG Access and Cable Related Funds (Town Administrator)

To see if the Town will vote to accept General Laws Chapter 44, Section 53F¾, which establishes a special revenue fund known as the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund, to reserve cable franchise fees and other cable-related revenues for appropriation to support PEG access services and oversight and renewal of the cable franchise agreement, the fund to begin operations for fiscal year 2020, which begins on July 1, 2019; or to otherwise act thereon.

## Article 2 PEG Access and Cable Related Fund Appropriation or Transfer of Funds (Town Administrator)

To see what sum of money the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, transfer from available funds or otherwise provide for, the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund established pursuant to the provisions of General Laws Chapter 44, Section 53F<sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>; or otherwise act thereon.

## Article 3 Fiscal 2019 Morse Institute Library Budget (Town Administrator)

To see what sum of money the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or otherwise provide, for the maintenance and operation of the Morse Institute Library, for Fiscal Year 2019 (July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019); or otherwise act thereon.

# Article 4 Fiscal 2019 Bacon Free Library Budget (Town Administrator)

To see what sum of money the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, or otherwise provide, for the maintenance and operation of the Morse Institute Library, for Fiscal Year 2019 (July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019); or otherwise act thereon.

The above articles are to be acted upon and determined exclusively by Town Meeting Members in accordance with Chapter 2 of the Acts of 1938 and Amendments thereto and the Town Charter and subject to the referendum provided thereby.

You are directed to serve this Warrant by causing an attested copy of said Warrant to be posted in the Post Office in said Natick, and at the following public places in said Natick, to wit: Precinct 1; Reliable Cleaners, 214 West Central Street; Precinct 2, Cole Recreation Center, 179 Boden Lane; Precinct 3, Kennedy Middle School, 165 Mill St.; Precinct 4, Lola's, 9 Main Street Precinct 5, Wilson Middle School, 22 Rutledge Road; Precinct 6, East Natick Fire Station, 2 Rhode Island Avenue; Precinct 7, Lilja Elementary School, 41 Bacon Street; Precinct 8, Natick High School, 15

West Street; Precinct 9: Community-Senior Center, 117 East Central Street and Precinct 10, Memorial Elementary School, 107 Eliot Street.

Above locations being at least one public place in each Precinct, in the Town of Natick, and also posted in the Natick U.S. Post Office, Town Hall, Bacon Free Library and Morse Institute Library seven days at least before April 23, 2019; also by causing the titles of the articles on the Warrant for the 2019 Special Town Meeting #1 to be published once in the Newspaper called "The Metrowest Daily News," with notice of availability of an attested copy of said Warrant, said Newspaper published in the Town of Natick and said publication to be March 22, 2019.

Hereof fail not and make due return of this Warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk at or before the time appointed for holding said meeting.

Given under our hands this 18th day of March, 2019.

#### Board of Selectmen for the Town of Natick

Amy K. Mistrot Chair	Susan G. Salamoff Vice Chair	Michael J. Hickey, Jr. Clerk
Jonathan Freedman Member	Richard P. Jennett, Jr Member	

Certified copies of the Warrant are available at the Office of the Town Clerk, Natick Town Hall, 13 East Central St., Natick, MA between the hours of 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., Monday through Wednesday; 8:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m. on Thursday and 8:00 a.m. – 12:30 p.m. Friday; the Warrant may also be accessed from the Town web site <a href="www.natickma.gov">www.natickma.gov</a>.